

VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS 300 Civic Center Plaza Glendale Heights, IL 60139 www.glendaleheights.org 630.260.6000

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: David Genty, Public Affairs Coordinator Email: david_genty@glendaleheights.org Phone: 630.909.5348

Glendale Heights Offering Census Survey Completion Assistance Sites

Glendale Heights, Illinois (March 9, 2020) – The Village of Glendale Heights along with a number of community partners are working together to bring more awareness about the 2020 Census to the Glendale Heights Community. As part of Mayor Linda Jackson's Complete Count Committee for Glendale Heights, the Village is working with several organizations to host educational seminars along with dedicated times where residents can come to various facilities to fill out the 2020 Census Surveys.

On Wednesday, March 18th, the Village of Glendale Heights will be opening their doors at two different locations for residents to fill out their 2020 Census Surveys. From 11:30 am to 2:00 pm at the Glendale Heights Center for Senior Citizens (260 Civic Center Plaza) and from 3:00 pm to 6:00 pm at the Glendale Heights Sports Hub (250 Civic Center Plaza), residents wanting to complete their 2020 Census Survey will be given computer and IPad access to do so. On Friday, March 27th from 7:30 pm to 11:00 pm at the Glendale Heights Sports, the Village will be partnering with Immigrant Solidarity DuPage to host a special Survey Completion evening. The Glenside Public Library District (25 E. Fullerton Ave.) is also offering their computers for residents to stop by and complete their 2020 Census Survey during regular business hours. The Glenside Public Library District has trained all of their staff to be able to assist anyone who needs help in filling out their 2020 Census Survey.

For a complete list of 2020 Census programs and Census Survey Completion Assistance Sites, please visit the Village website at <u>www.glendaleheights.org</u>.

"I want to thank all of the community partners, our Complete Count Committee and all of our trusted voices who have worked together to help bring awareness to our residents regarding the 2020 Census," said Mayor Jackson. "Opening our doors to the community helps build relationships and trust with our residents and other community partners."

For more information on 2020 Census initiatives occurring in the Glendale Heights Community, please contact Nicole Lewis at the Village of Glendale Heights at (630) 909-5327 or visit the Village of Glendale Heights website at www.glendaleheights.org.

#